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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 PATTIE (60g)
Servings Per Container: 120

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 120mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars Og

Protein 13g 26%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% Iron 10%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes
CN Label Numbers:
068512

CN Statement: One 2.15
oz. fully cooked charbroiled
beef pattie provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

Charbroiled Beef Patties, 2.15 oz. with VPP , Fully Cooked, CN
Product Code: 9780-328 UPC Code: 00023700992833

— Charmarked for enhanced grilled appearance
— Desirable hand-packed texture
— Kid Tested, Kid Approved ™

PREPARATION

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN SLEEVE PREPARATION: * Prior to placing bag in oven, poke several small holes in top of
bag. * Place entire sleeve of burgers on sheet pan. METHOD TEMPERATURE TIME (min.) -
————————— Conventional Oven 350°F 45 to 60 Convection Oven 375°F 20 to 35 appliances vary, adjust accordingly * Let
stand for 3-5 minutes before removing burgers. INDIVIDUAL PATTIE/BURGER PREPARATION: METHOD TEMPERATURE
TIME (min.) Conventional Oven 350°F 7 to 9 Convection Oven 350°F 6 to 7
appliances vary, adjust accordingly

PIECE COUNT
120/2.15 oz. Average

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 17.6631 LB Width: 13.3125 IN
Net Weight 16.125LB Length: 13.5625 IN
Cube: 0.953 FT Height: 9.125 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 9| Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), water, Textured vegetable protein product (soy protein concentrate,
caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate,
thiamine mononitrate {B1}, pyridoxine hydrochloride {B6}, riboflavin {B2}, and cyanocobalamin {B12}), Isolated Soy
protein (Isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin B12, copper
gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and
riboflavin), salt, natural flavor, black pepper.

CONTAINS soy

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2 OZ. SERVING (569)
Servings Per Container: 320

Amount Per Serving
Calories 120 Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 49 20%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g

Cholesterol 55mg 18%

Sodium 135mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 13g 26%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes
CN Label Numbers:
070271

CN Statement: One 2.07 oz
(by weight) fully cooked
ground beef crumbles
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

Skillet Styled Ground Beef, Fully Cooked, CN

Product Code: 11786-328 UPC Code: 00031400001151

— Fully cooked products minimize risk of cross-contamination and eliminates risk of undercooking.

— Quick preparation with minimal labor and equipment.

— Convenient, easy-to-use, versatile product can be quickly prepared with minimal labor and
equipment.

— CN Labeled

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
8/5 Ib.

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 42.1655 LB Width: 12.625 IN
Net Weight 40LB Length: 19.375 IN
Cube: 1.752 FT Height: 12.375 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 7 | Hi: | 5

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (not more thatn 20% fat), contains 2% or less of: Seasoning (Salt, flavors, potassium
chloride, beef stock, silicon dioxide), Potassium Chloride, Salt, Spice, Natural Flavor .

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 6 PIECES (849)
Servings Per Container: About 162

Amount Per Serving
Calories 170 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
Monounsaturated Fat 4g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 490mg 20%

Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 1g

Protein 16g 32%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 6% Iron 15%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

"Tyson)
Qi
Italian Style Meatballs with Soy, 1/2 oz., Fully Cooked, CN

Product Code: 13022-328 UPC Code: 00031400003483

— Diverting your beef to Tyson Foods allows you to menu meatballs when school starts and is an
economical choice to help stay within your food budget.

— We leverage our experience with kids and school foodservice to offer the beef that kids prefer.

— Oven baked for superior flavor and texture with subtle flavors that offer back-of-house
customization and menu versatility.

— CN Labeled

PREPARATION

Open bag and place meatballs in single layer on baking tray. From Frozen: Conventional oven: 350 F for 10-11
minutes Convection oven: 350 F for 8-10 minutes Appliances vary. Heating time approximate, adjust accordingly to
ensure internal temperature reaches 165 F.

PIECE COUNT
6/5.065 Ib. bags

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 32.1675 LB Width: 12.875 IN
Net Weight 30.39LB Length: 19.625 IN
Cube: 1.279 FT Height: 8.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 7| Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), water, textured soy flour, soy protein concentrate, seasoning (salt, nonfat
dry milk, spices, onion powder, garlic powder, dehydrated parsley, grated romano cheese [part skim cow's milk,
cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], dehydrated egg whites), breadcrumbs (enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced
iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], corn syrup, sugar, vegetable shortening [one or more of the
following: partially hydrogenated soybean oil and/or cottonseed oil], yeast, contains 2% or less of the following: salt,
soy flour, whey, sodium stearoyl-2 lactylate [dough conditioner], calcium propionate, sesame seeds.

CONTAINS egg, milk, soy, wheat

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Charbroiled Beef Burgers 3 oz., Fully Cooked, CN
Product Code: 13023-328 UPC Code: 00031400003490

— Charmarked for enhanced grilled appearance
— Desirable hand-packed texture
— Kid Tested, Kid Approved ™

PREPARATION

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN SLEEVE PREPARATION: * Prior to placing bag in oven, poke several small holes in top of
bag. * Place entire sleeve of burgers on sheet pan. METHOD TEMPERATURE TIME (min.) -
————————— Conventional Oven 350°F 45 to 60 Convection Oven 375°F 20 to 35 appliances vary, adjust accordingly * Let
stand for 3-5 minutes before removing burgers. INDIVIDUAL PATTIE/BURGER PREPARATION: METHOD TEMPERATURE
TIME (min.) Conventional Oven 350°F 7 to 9 Convection Oven 350°F 6 to 7
appliances vary, adjust accordingly

PIECE COUNT
180/3 oz. Average

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 PATTIE (84g) MASTER CASE

Servings Per Container: 180

Gross Weight 38.3999 LB Width: 12.625 IN
Amount Per Serving
Calories 190 Calories from Fat 100
Net Weight 33.75LB Length: 19.375 IN
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g 18% Cube: 1.752 FT Height: 12.375 IN
Saturated Fat 59 25%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 6g
Cholesterol 70mg 23% PALLET CONFIGURATION
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0% Ti: | 7 | Hi: | 5
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og
Protein 22g 44%
INGREDIENTS
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% INGREDIENTS: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), SEASONING (SALT, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, NATURAL
Calcium 0% Iron 10% FLAVORS, SPICE), NATURAL FLAVOR.
* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs. CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS
CN Label: Yes STORAGE

CN Label Numbers:
071306/HUT Shelf Life: 270 days

CN Statement: One 3.00
oz. fully cooked charbroiled
beef pattie provides 3.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Storage Method: Frozen
Meal Pattern Requirements.

Storage Temp: OF

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Beef Taco Meat, CN
Product Code: 13024-328 UPC Code: 00031400003506

— Diverting your beef to Tyson Foods allows you to menu taco meat when school starts and is an
economical choice to help stay within your food budget.

— We leverage our experience with kids and school foodservice to offer the beef that kids prefer.

— Seasoned fully cooked Tyson taco meat reduces prep time and labor costs and you get great
tasting seasoned taco flavor in every bite.

— CN Labeled

PREPARATION

Thaw in refrigerator prior to reheating. Place bag in boiling water for 45-60 minutes or until product reaches 165 F.

PIECE COUNT
6/5 Ib.

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 2 OZ. SERVING (569)

MASTER CASE

Servings Per Container: About 241
Gross Weight 31.8083 LB Width: 12.5625 IN
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110 Calories from Fat 60 Net Weight 30.09LB Length: 19.3125 IN
% Daily Value* Cube: 0.9649 FT Height: 6.875 IN

Total Fat 7g 11%

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat Og PALLET CONFIGURATION

Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g
Cholesterol 35mg 12% Ti: | 7 Hi: | 8
Sodium 270mg 11%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Sugars 1g INGREDIENTS
Protein 11g 22% In dients: d beef o : : i N : o

gredients: groun eef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (tomato powder, flavorings, chili powder [including chili
. i pepper], sugar, spices, soybean oil, silicon dioxide), salt, sodium phosphates

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

STORAGE
CN Label: Yes
CN Label Numbers: Shelf Life: 365 days
076390
CN Statement: Each 2.66 SiErEeR Tem: OF
oz. (by weight) serving of
beef taco meat provides 2.00 Storage Method: Frozen
oz. equivalent meat for Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement
authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA
11/09).

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4 PIECES (78g)
Servings Per Container: About 113

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180 Calories from Fat 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 17%
Saturated Fat 49 20%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 450mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 4g

Protein 16g 32%

Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% Iron 10%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

Teriyaki Mega Minis™ Glazed Beef Bites, Unbreaded, Fully Cooked, w/ISP
Product Code: 13035-328 UPC Code: 00031400013574

— Divert your A704 Boneless Beef Fresh Combos

— Get their attention with a twist! The sweet and tangy Teriyaki flavor will keep them coming back for
more.

— Teens and Tweens are willing to experiment with extreme, ethnic flavors and forms. Teriyaki Mega
Minis will get them excited about school lunch!

— Asian cuisine is a leading flavor trend for kids, tweens, and teens. Technomic 2009

PREPARATION

CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Cover product with foil and heat for 12-14 minutes or until heated
thoroughly. COVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Cover product with foil and heat for 24-28 minutes or until
heated thoroughly.

PIECE COUNT
450/0.69 oz.

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 20.926 LB Width: 13 IN
Net Weight 19.57LB Length: 15.625 IN
Cube: 1.146 FT Height: 9.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 9| Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning [Sugar, maltodextrin, soy sauce (wheat, soybeans, salt,
vinegar, lactic acid, maltodextrin, caramel color), sea salt, onion powder, yeast extract, garlic powder, corn syrup
solids, spices, salt, caramel color, natural flavor, tamarind], vegetable protein product (Isolated soy protein,
magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate,
calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), potassium and sodium
phosphates, salt, natural flavor, black pepper. GLAZED WITH: Water, sugar, soy sauce (water, soybeans, wheat flour,
salt, sugar, mushroom extract), modified corn starch, lime juice concentrate, salt, onion powder, garlic powder, spice.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 180 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 OZ (84g)
Servings Per Container: About 171

Amount Per Serving
Calories 180 Calories from Fat 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g 18%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Cholesterol 55mg 18%
Sodium 450mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 1g
Protein 16g 32%
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 10%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes

CN Label Numbers:
080414/STF

CN Statement: This 4 Ib
bag contains 21.33 3.0 oz
portions. Each 3.0 oz portion
(by weight) provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON
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Shaved Steak Sliced Beef

Product Code: 15299-328 UPC Code: 00031400008402

— Steak your claim on a kid-friendly menu.

— Our Shaved Steak Fully cooked for fast preparation, and eliminates food safety issues associated
with undercooking.

— Guaranteed to be kid friendly because it's a Kid Tested, Kid Approved™ product.

— Versatile enough to be used all over your menu - from pizzas to salads to sandwiches.

PREPARATION

FROM THAWED STATE CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Remove product from bag and place in a hotel
pan or covered pan. Evenly disperse meat in pan. Cover the pan with aluminum foil and place in preheated oven. Stir
product every 10 minutes for even heating. Heat for 20-25 minutes. Checking internal temperature often, reheat to
internal temperature of 140°F. STEAMER: Temperature 212°F, 100% steam. Remove product from bag and place in a
hotel pan. Cover the pan with aluminum foil or plastic wrap and poke holes for steam release. Steam for 8 to 10
minutes to internal temperature of 140°F. COMBI OVEN: 350°F, 50% steam. Remove product from bag and place in a
hotel pan. Cover the pan with aluminum foil. Heat 8 to 10 minutes to internal temperature of 140°F.

PIECE COUNT

Not Currently Available

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 33.1021 LB Width: 11.8125 IN
Net Weight 32LB Length: 15.75 IN
Cube: 1.043 FT Height: 9.6875 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 10 | Hi: | 6

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning [water, caramel color, salt, brown sugar,
dextrose, hydrolyzed vegetable protein (hydrolyzed corn, soy and wheat protein), torula yeast, corn syrup solids,
tomato powder, onion powder, garlic powder, spices, citric acid, lemon juice powder (corn syrup solids, natural flavor).
Contains sulfites 210 ppm max], potassium chloride, seasoning [salt, brown sugar, dextrose, hydrolyzed vegetable
protein (hydrolyzed corn, soy & wheat protein), torula yeast, corn syrup solids, caramel color, tomato powder, onion,
garlic, spices, citric acid, lemon juice powder (corn syrup solids, natural flavor)], salt, potassium and sodium
phosphates.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 270 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2 BURGERS W/ BU (112g)
Servings Per Container: About 60

Amount Per Serving
Calories 280 Calories from Fat 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 380mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 27g 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 29

Protein 19g 38%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 8% Iron 15%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes
CN Label Numbers:
075856/HUT

CN Statement: Each 1.00
oz mini charbroiled Beef
Burger with one 1.00 oz bun
provides 1.00 oz equivalent
meat and 1.0 serving of
bread for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

Mini Charbroiled Beef Burgers with Buns in Box, Fully Cooked
Product Code: 16109-328 UPC Code: 00031400015332

e All the burgers and buns you need for breakfast or lunch are included in one box.
e These mouthwatering mini burgers make a great “lunch for breakfast.” Serve one to younger kids
and two to satisfy tweens and teens.

PREPARATION

Convection oven: Preheat oven to 350F. Place burgers on pan and cover with foil. Heat for approximately 11-13
minutes. Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 375F. Place burgers on pan and cover with foil. Heat for approximately
20-25 minutes.

PIECE COUNT
Not Currently Available

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 17.7527 LB Width: 20.3125 IN
Net Weight 15LB Length: 24.0625 IN
Cube: 2.581 FT Height: 9.125 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 3| Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (salt, brown sugar, sugar, natural flavors, spice), natural flavor.
Buns [Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, palm oil, sugar,
contains 2% or less of the following: salt, wheat gluten, yeast, dough conditioner (calcium sulfate, soy flour, calcium
carbonate, ascorbic acid, ammonium sulfate, |-cysteine, potassium iodate, azodicarbonamide), calcium propionate
(mold inhibitor), sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, mono and diglycerides].

CONTAINS soy, wheat

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 OZ (84g)
Servings Per Container: About 108

Amount Per Serving
Calories 110 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 8%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 410mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 2g

Protein 11g 22%

Vitamin A 15% Vitamin C 15%
Calcium 4% Iron 10%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes
CN Label Numbers:
075277

CN Statement: Each 3.10
oz. (by weight) serving of
beef and taco filling provides
2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement
authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA
11/09).

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Beef Taco Meat, Fully Cooked, Boil-in-Bag

Product Code: 16122-328

UPC Code: 00031400015424

— Diverting your beef to Tyson Foods allows you to menu taco meat when school starts and is an
economical choice to help stay within your food budget.

— We leverage our experience with kids and school foodservice to offer the beef that kids prefer.

— Seasoned fully cooked Tyson taco meat reduces prep time and labor costs and you get great

tasting seasoned taco flavor in every bite.

PREPARATION

Thaw in refrigerator prior to reheating. Place bag in boiling water for 45-60 minutes or until product reaches 165 F.

PIECE COUNT

Not Currently Available

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 21.7979 LB Width:
Net Weight 20.16LB Length:
Cube: 0.9649 FT Height:

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Tii | 7 | Hi: |9

INGREDIENTS

12.5625 IN

19.3125 IN

6.875 IN

Water, ground beef, ground chicken, textured vegetable protein (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), seasoning
(tomato powder, flavorings, chili powder [including chili pepper], sugar, spices, soybean oil), salt, sodium

phosphates.

CONTAINS soy

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 180 days
Storage Temp: 0

Storage Method: Frozen
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 OZ (849)
Servings Per Container: About 108

Amount Per Serving
Calories 100 Calories from Fat 25

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 1g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 310mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 19g 38%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 10%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2010 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods' Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Shredded Beef, Fully Cooked

Product Code: 16982-328

UPC Code: 00031400020749

e This delicious shredded beef is just the thing for your sandwich offerings, and a great way to

utilize your beef allocations.

e Serve with a zesty red chile barbecue sauce and layered on thick, Texas-style toast with melted
low-fat Jack cheese and fresh pickled jalapefio relish.

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available.

PIECE COUNT
4 bags

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 21.3583 LB Width:
Net Weight 20.25LB Length:
Cube: 1.043 FT Height:

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 10 | Hi: | 6

INGREDIENTS

Beef, water, salt, sodium phosphates, natural flavor.

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 360 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

11.8125 IN

15.75 IN

9.6875 IN
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 6 SLICES (549)
Servings Per Container: About 219

Amount Per Serving
Calories 80 Calories from Fat 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 380mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 12g 24%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of
the CN statement for this
item, please contact the
Tyson Food Service Concierge
via e-mail or call 1-800-248-
9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

i
Sliced Beef, Fully Cooked

Product Code: 16983-328 UPC Code: 00031400020756

e Melt-in-your-mouth beef is a favorite layered on a toasted artisan roll with a creamy herb sauce
and melted low-fat Swiss cheese.
e Serve to tweens and teens with a side of au jus for dipping.

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
6 bags

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 27.503 LB Width: 10.6875 IN
Net Weight 26.25LB Length: 14.6875 IN
Cube: 0.761 FT Height: 8.375 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 10 | Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Beef, water, seasoning [salt, dried beef stock, natural flavor (autolyzed yeast extract and lactic acid), extractives of
onion and garlic, spice extractives], salt, sodium phosphates, potassium chloride. Coated with caramel color.

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen
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